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PUBLIC PRINTING

CHAPTER 98.
(H. B. No. 203—Lackey.)

CLASSIFICATION—BIDS.

AN ACT to Amend and Re-enact Sections 46, 51, and 69 of the Compiled
Laws of North Dakota for 1913. Classifying Public Printing and Relat-
ing to the Printing of the Popular Edition of Session Laws: Fixing the
Specifications for the Unauthenticated Edition of the Session Laws of
the State of North Dakota, and Repealing All Acts and Parts of Acts
in Conflict Therewith.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. AMENDMENZ.] Section 46 of the Compiled Laws of North
Dakota for the year 1913, is hereby amended and re-enacted to read as
follows:

§ 46. Curasses oF PRINTING.] The Printing of the state is here-
by divided into five classes, to be let in separate contracts as follows:

1. The printing of bills, resolutions and other documents for the
use of and incident to the legislative assembly shall constitute the first
class.

2. The printing and binding of the journals of the senate and house
of representatives shall constitute the second class.

3. The printing and binding of the executive and public docu-
ments and reports shall constitute the third class.

4, The printing and binding of the volume of laws, with the joint
resolutions, which shall be included in said volume, shall constitute the
fourth class.

5. The printing of all blanks, circulars and other miscellaneous job
work necessary for the use of the executive departments, other than such
as are printed in pamphlet form and not entering into the volumes of
executive documents, and all printing not included in the foregoing
classes shall constitute the fifth class.

§ 2. AMENDMENT.] Section 51 of the Compiled Laws of the
year 1913 is hereby amended and re-enacted to read as follows:

Opening of Bids. Awards. The commissioners or any two of
them, shall within two days after the expiration of the term for receiving
proposals as aforesaid and not later than the first Tuesday after the first
Monday in August proceed to open in public all such proposals received
by them and to award the contract for each class of printing to the lowest
bidder therefor, subject to the reservations of the preceding section; pro-
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vided, however, if two or more persons bid the same and the lowest price
for any class, or classes of printing, the commissioners shall award the
contract to such one or more of them as in their opinion will best sub-

serve the interests of the state.
Approved March 18, 1921.

CHAPTER 99.
(H. B. NO. 79—Harding)
PAPER—BINDING.

An Act for an Act to Repeal Section 48 and to amend and re-enact Sec-
tions 49 and 59 of the Compiled Laws of the State of North Dakota
for the year 1913, relating to public printing and binding.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. That Section 48 of the Compiled Laws for the year 1913 is
hereby repealed.

§ 2. That Section 49 of the Compiled Laws of the State of North
Dakota for the year 1913 is hereby amended and re-enacted to read as
follows:

§ 49. Parer. Quarity.] All paper used for printing and bind-
ing of whatever nature shall be standard weights and grades and ap-
proved by the State Publication and Printing Commission.

§ 3. That Section 59 of the Compiled Laws of the State of North
Dakota for the year 1913 is hereby amended and re-enacted to read as
follows:

§ 59. Numser oF VOLUMES TO BE PRINTED AND STYLE OF
BinpiNG.] Two thousand volumes of the Session Laws shall be printed
and bound in Buckram. The volumes of executive documents provided
for in Section 54 of this article shall be bound in half binding. Two
hundred copies of the biennial reports of the state auditor, state treas-
urer, commissioner of insurance and superintendent of public instruc-
tion shall be bound in cloth, the remainder authorized by law, to be
bound in pamphlet form, unless otherwise ordered by the commissioner
of printing.

Approved March 18, 1921.
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